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      General Instructions to Candidates :

There is a 'Cool off time' of 15 minutes in addition to the writing time of

2 hrs.

You are neither allowed to write your answers nor to discuss anything with

others during the 'cool off time'.

Use the 'cool off time' to get familiar with questions and to plan your answers.

Read the questions carefully before answering.

All questions are compulsory and only internal choice is allowed.

When you select a question, all the sub-questions must be answered from

the same question itself.

Calculations, figures and graphs should be shown in the answer sheet itself.

Malayalam version of the questions is also provided.

Give equations wherever necessary.

Electronic devices except nonprogrammable calculators are not allowed in

the Examination Hall.

     j]¡SÇw°¥ :

j]¡Ç]xVa yop¾]jV  kOrRo 15 o]j]ãV "WP¥ KLlV RRaU' DºLp]q]¨OU. CT
yop¾V S\Lh|°¥ V̈ D¾qU IuOfLSjL, oãOçvqOoLp] Bwp v]j]opU
ja¾LSjL kLa]Š.

D¾q°¥ IuOfOÐf]jV oOÒV S\Lh|°¥ èÈLkO¡‹U vLp]¨eU.

IŠL S\Lh|°¥¨OU D¾qU IuOfeU.

KqO S\Lh|jÒ¡ D¾qRouOfL¢ RfqR´aO¾O Wu]´L¤ Dk S\Lh|°tOU
ASf S\Lh| jÒq]¤ j]ÐV fRÐ RfqR´aOS¨ºfLeV.

We V̈  WPŸsOW¥, \]Nf°¥, NYLlOW¥, IÐ]v D¾q SkÕr]¤¾RÐ
DºLp]q]¨eU.

Bvw|oOç òs¾V yovLW|°¥ RWLaO¨eU.

S\Lh|°¥ ospLt¾]sOU j¤W]p]ŸOºV.

SNkLNYLoOW¥ R\áLjLWL¾ WL¤¨OSsãrOW¥ Ku]RWpOç KqO
CsWVSNaLe]WV DkWqevOU kq}ƒLzLt]¤ DkSpLY]¨OvL¢ kLa]sæ.
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1. Which one of the following

numeric coding system uses 16

bit representation?

a) ASCII

b) EBCDIC

c) ISCII

d) Unicode

2. Result of arithmetic and logical

operations are stored in ...........

register.

a) MAR

b) Accumulator

c) MBR

d) PC

3. Which one of the following

memory is nonvolatile?

a) ROM

b) Cache memory

c) RAM

d) All of these

1. fLRu RWLaO¾vp]¤ JfV SWLc]UYV

y]ðoLeV 16  m]ãV rNkyS£x¢

DkSpLY]¨OÐfV?

a) ASCII

b) EBCDIC

c) ISCII

d) Unicode

2. Aq]¾oã]WV, SsL^]¨¤ IÐ}

KLÕSrxjOWtORa r]y¤ŸV ..............

q^]ðr]¤ SðL¡ R\áOÐO.

a) MAR

b) Accumulator

c) MBR

d) PC

3. fLRu RWLaO¾vp]¤

SjL¦&RvLtãp]¤ RoÚr] JfV?

a) ROM

b) Cache memory

c) RAM

d) All of these

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)
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4. Which command is used for

freezing rows and columns of

worksheet?

a) Format -> sheet -> freeze

b) Window -> freeze

c) File -> freeze

d) Data -> sheet -> freeze

5. Write the function used in

spreadsheet to find the lowest

value from a set of given

numbers.

6. Which one of the following view

shows thumbnail of each slide?

a) Normal view

b) Outline view

c) Slide sorter view

d) Handout view

7. Which one of the following tool

perform selection based on

colour similarities?

a) Lasso tool

b) Magic wand

c) Ellipse select

d) All of these

(1)

4. KqO v¡¨Vx}ã]Rs SrLWtOU

SWLt°tOU Nl}yV R\áL¢ JfV

WoL£LeV DkSpLY]¨OÐfV.

a) Format -> sheet -> freeze

b) Window -> freeze

c) File -> freeze

d) Data -> sheet -> freeze

5. fÐ]q]¨OÐ KqO WPŸU jÒrOWt]Rs

JãvOU R\r]p jÒ¡

WºOk]a]¨OÐf]jV yVRNkcVx}ã]¤

DkSpLY]¨OÐ lUYVxSjfV?

6. KLSqL RRyæc]S£pOU fÒVRjp]¤

WLe]¨OÐfV \OvRa

RWLaO¾vp]¤ JfV v|P BeV?

a) Normal view

b) Outline view

c) Slide sorter view

d) Handout view

7. Wt¡ y]o]sLq]ã] Aa]òLjoL¨]

RysWVx¢ ja¾OÐfV \OvRa

RWLaO¾vp]¤ JfV aP¥ BeV?

a) Lasso tool

b) Magic wand

c) Ellipse select

d) All of these

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)
(1)
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8. In 'Additive colour scheme',

presence of all colours gives  ........

a) Black colour

b) White colour

c) Red colour

d) No colour

9. Which one of the following

network crosses the limits of

continents?

a) WAN

b) LAN

c) PAN

d) MAN

10. Different network with

different protocols are

connected using .............

a) Bridge

b) Gateway

c) Switch

d) Router

8. Ac]ã}vV Wt¡ yVW}o]¤ IsæL WtrOU

S\¡ÐL¤ W]ŸOÐ WtrLeV ................ .

a) Black colour

b) White colour

c) Red colour

d) No colour

9. fLRu RWLaO¾vp]¤ JfV

RjãVv¡¨LeV v¢WqWtORa kq]i]

Wa¨OÐfV?

a) WAN

b) LAN

c) PAN

d) MAN

10. v|f|yVf SNkLSŸLS¨L¥

AjOyq]¨OÐ v|f|yVf

RjãVv¡¨OWRt mÌ]Õ]¨OÐfV

...................... BeV.

a) Bridge

b) Gateway

c) Switch

d) Router

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)
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11. ........... is a text file created

during browsing that collects

private information about a

user.

a) Spam

b) Cookie

c) Worm

d) Dos

12. List any two e-learning tools.

13. Differentiate between data and

information.

14. Categorize the following devices

into two. Name each category.

Ploter, LCD, Joystick, OMR,

DMP, Microphone.

15. Write the meaning of the

following function in

spreadsheet.

= COUNTIF (B1 : B10," > =40")

16. "Slide transitions creates

attractive effects in

presentation".

What is slide transition? Give

two examples.

(2)

11. KqLtORa y~WLq| v]vq°¥

SqXRÕaO¾OÐ, NmTyV R\áOSÒL&

¥ yQxVa]¨RÕaOÐ RaWVðV

lpsLeV ...................... .

a) Spam

b) Cookie

c) Worm

d) Dos

12. JRfË]sOU qºV C&Sse]UYV aPtOW¥

s]ðV R\áOW.

13. cLãpOU C¢l¡SoxjOU fÚ]sOç

v|f|LyU IuOfOW.

14. fLRu RWLaO¾ DkWqe°Rt

qºLp] fqU f]q]¨OW. qºV

fq°¥¨OU Sk¡ j¤WOW.

Ploter, LCD, Joystick, OMR,

DMP, Microphone.

15. yVRNkcVx}ã]Rs fLRu RWLaO¾

lUYVxR£ A¡ÀU IuOfOW.

= COUNTIF (B1 : B10," > =40")

16. ""RRyæcV NaL¢y]x¢ NkyS£xj]¤

nUY]pOtt ClWVaV DºL¨OÐO'' &

IÍLeV RRyæcV NaL¢y]x¢? qºV

DhLzqe°¥ IuOfOW.

(2)

(2)

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

(2)

(2)

(1)

(2)

(1)
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17. ^]Ò]¤ Rsp¡ DkSpLY]¨OÐf]R£

YOe°¥ IRÍsæLU?

ARsæË]¤

^]Ò]Rs mæ¡ l]¤Ÿr]Rj

DhLzqe°tORa yzLpS¾LRa

v]vq]¨OW.

18. oL¨V ANcô]Rj WOr]\ÿ V

WOr]RÕuOfOW.

19. C£¡RjãOoLp] mÌRÕaO¾]

\OvRa RWLaO¾v v]vq]¨OW.

a) Li-Fi network

b) Phishing

20. WUk|PŸr]Rj j]¡vÿ\]¨OW. Cf]R£

yv]SwxfW¥ v]vq]¨OW.

21. sLUSY~^V SNkLyôrOWtORa

Bvw|RoÍV? v]v]ifqU sLUSY~^V

SNkLyôOrOW¥ v]vq]¨OW.

22. yVRNkcVx}ã]¤ Ry¤ Rrlr¢yV

IÐL¤ IÍV? AmVys|PŸV Ry¤

rlr¢y]UYOU r]Ssã}vV Ry¤

rlr¢y]UYOU fÚ]sOtt v|f|LyU

IuOfOW.

ARsæË]¤

17. Explain the advantage of using

layers in Gimp.

OR

Explain Blur filter in Gimp

using examples.

18. Write a note on MAC address.

19. Explain the following in

connection with internet.

a) Li-Fi network

b) Phishing

20. Define computer. Explain its

characteristics.

21. Why we need language

processors? Explain the

different types of language

processors.

22. What is cell reference in

spreadsheet? Differentiate

between absolute reference and

relative reference.

OR

(3)

(3)

(3)

(2)

(3)

(3)

(2)

(3)

(2)

(2)

(2)
(2)

(2)

(2)
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OR

Explain autofilter facility

available in spreadsheet.

23. What is an action object?

Explain how to create an action

object in presentation.

24. Image editors are broadly

classified into raster graphic

editors and vector graphic

editors. Differentiate between

these two.

25. Write the uses of path tool in

Gimp. Explain how path tool is

used for aligning a text line to

the path.

26. Social media is the modern

trend of communication. Explain

the advantages and risks that a

person face in the social media.

27. What is e-governance? Explain

the benefits and challenges of

e-governance.

ARsæË]¤

yVRNkcVx}ã]Rs KLSŸLl]¤Ÿ¡

yTWq|U v]wh}Wq]¨OW.

23. BWVx¢ KLmV^WVaV IÐL¤ IÍV?

NkyS£xj]¤ BWVx¢ KLmV^WVaV

j]¡Ú]¨OÐfV I°Rj IÐV

v]vq]¨OW.

24. CSo V̂ Ic]ãrOWRt rLð¡ NYLl]WV

Ic]ã¡ IÐOU RvWVa¡ NYLl]WV

Ic]ã¡ IÐOU fqU f]q]\ÿ]q]¨OÐO.

Cv fÚ]sOtt v|f|LyU IuOfOW.

25. ^]Ò]¤ kL¾V aPt]R£ DkSpLYU

IuOfOW. kL¾VaP¥, RaWVðV

RRsj]Rj ARRs¢ R\áL¢

I°Rj DkSpLY]¨OÐO IÐV

v]vq]¨OW.

26. SyLx|¤ o}c]p, WÚ|Pe]S¨x

j]Rs kOf]p RNa¢cV BeV.

SyLx|¤ o}c]pp]¤ KqL¥

An]oOX}Wq]¨OÐ AkWa°tOU

SjŸ°tOU v]vq]¨OW.

27. C&YSve¢yV IÐL¤ IÍV?

C&YSve¢y]R£ SjŸ°tOU

RvsæOv]t]WtOU v]vq]¨OW.

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)
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28. Explain the different

communication media used in

data communication.

[Draw the necessary diagrams.]

OR

Explain the different topologies

used in a computer network.

[Draw the necessary diagrams.]

29. What is the use of charts in

spreadsheet? Explain the

elements of chart and different

types of charts used.

28. cLãL WÚ|Pe]S¨xj]¤

DkSpLY]¨OÐ v]v]i

WÚ|Pe]S¨x¢ o}c]pW¥

v]vq]¨OW.

(Bvw|oLp \]Nf°¥ vqpV¨OW)

ARsæË]¤

WUk|PŸ¡ RjãVv¡¨]Rs v]v]i

SaLSÕLt^]W¥ v]vq]¨OW.

(Bvw|oLp \]Nf°¥ vqpV¨OW)

29. yVRNkcVx}ã]¤ \L¡Ÿ]R£ DkSpLYU

IÍV? \L¡Ÿ]R£ v]v]i ZaW°tOU

\L¡Ÿ]R£ v]v]i RRaÕOWtOU

v]vq]¨OW.(5)

(5)

(5)

(5)

(5)

(5)


